The Company entered into a credit agreement dated as of March 19, 2003, under which the lenders provided a $75,000 credit facility and on March 21, 2003, the Company borrowed $5,000
under the facility. Interest is payable monthly at a rate per annum of (a) LIBOR plus a margin ranging from 225 to 275 basis points or (b) the higher of (i) Bank of America prime or (ii) the federal
funds rate plus 0.50%, plus a margin ranging from 125 to 175 basis points. Pro forma interest expense assumes a weighted average interest rate of 4.25%. All borrowings under the credit facility are
due and payable in full by March 19, 2006. The credit facility is secured by certain real and personal property of the unregulated companies and, subject to certain limitations, all shares of certain
subsidiaries.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2002 gives effect to the redemptions and borrowing as if they had occurred on December 31, 2002.
The proforma net income and net income per share data appearing in the consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2002 give effect to the redemptions and borrowing as if
they had occurred on January 1, 2002, and include the following adjustments:

As Reported

Adjustment

Pro Forma

Investment income   $ 1,982   $ (347)   $ 1,635

Interest expense   (438)   (213)   (651)

Provision for income taxes   17,891   (207)   17,684

Net income   30,508   (353)   30,155

Basic net income per share   1.53   0.08   1.60

Dilutive net income per share   1.48   0.08   1.55

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding   20,000,000   (1,201,174)   18,798,826

Weighted average number of common shares and potential dilutive common shares outstanding   20,609,000   (1,201,174)   19,407,826

F-24

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC.
 NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

13.   Condensed Financial Information of Registrant
 At December 31, 2002, the restricted net assets of the Company’s subsidiaries exceed 25% of total consolidated net assets. Following are the condensed balance sheets of the Registrant as of
December 31, 2001 and 2002, and the statements of income and cash flows for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2002.

Condensed Balance Sheets

December 31

2001